

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 445/2024

NASEEM AKHTER ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, GA

CORAM:
SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
29.04.2024

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 06.03.2024 has been issued to the respondents' 04 to 08. As per the report of the concerned, delivery of the notices has been confirmed. Further, Mr. Mohammad Raaes ud din Ganai, Dy. AG, has filed objections on their behalf.

Objections have not been filed on behalf of respondents' 01 to 03 till date.

Today, learned counsel for respondents' 01 to 03 seeks and is granted further four weeks time for filing the same.

Put up again on 07.06.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
29.04.2024