

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 445/2024

NASEEM AKHTER ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate for R_01 to 03

CORAM:
SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
19.07.2024

Reportedly, objections in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 06.03.2024 on behalf of respondents 01 to 03 by Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Further, Mr. Raees ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG, has appeared on behalf of respondents 04 to 08 and has filed objections on their behalf.

Concerned to reflect the name of the counsels in the cause list.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 05.08.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
19.07.2024