

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 5171/2024 in
WP(C) no. 445/2024

Naseem Akhter

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with M/s Faizan, CGC and
Rehana Qayoom, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
14.10.2024

Notice. Mr. Shamsi, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Copy of the application be provided to counsel for the respondents during the course of the week.

Objections, be filed within a period of one week.

List along with main petition on 08.11.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.10.2024
"Imtiyaz"