

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)**

**WP(C) No. 445/2024
CM Nos. 1147/2024 & 5171/2024**

Naseem Akhter

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate
vs

Union of India and ors. (Home
Department)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate for R-1 to
3
Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA for R-4 to 8

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
31.05.2025**

1. Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA to produce the record on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 08.07.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
31.05.2025
Neha-II**