

|              |
|--------------|
| S.No.30      |
| Regular List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 445/2024

NASEEM AKHTER(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME DEPARTMENT) ...Respondent(s)

**Through:**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL,JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08-07-2025

1. The matter is taken up out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, however, could not be considered due to paucity of time.
4. Adjourned.
2. List on 06.08.2025.
3. Interim direction, if any existing as on date, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**08-07-2025**  
Mubashir