

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 445/2024 CM(1147/2024)
CM(5171/2024).

NASEEM AKHTER.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA.
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGC for R1 to 3

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
13.08.2025

01. This Court calls upon Mr. Illyas Laway, learned Government Advocate to assist this Court in making proper sense of the impugned land acquisition award and further to assist this Court how much compensation would become admissible to the petitioner for her 1.19 kanal plot of acquired land

comprising in khasra No. 461 situated at Krewa Village Budgam in terms of the compensation assessed under the final award.

02. Let the Land Acquisition Collector, ACR Budgam, appear in person to assist this Court.
03. List again on **20th of August, 2025**.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR
13.08.2025
Bisma

