

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 445/2024
c/w CCP(S) 215/2025**

Naseem Akhter.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad, CGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.09.2025

01. In terms of an order dated **20.08.2025**, this Court had solicited the petitioner as well as the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Budgam to do the necessary ground work whereby the claim of the petitioner for compensation at the privately negotiated rate can be settled.

02. In terms of this direction, necessary exercise has been undertaken as is borne out from the communication shared for perusal of this Court by Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, learned Advocate for the respondents wherein it is being recited that the matter is under consideration at DIG (Works),

Directorate, CRPF wherefrom a final decision is awaited.

03. Time is sought for reporting final outcome, which is granted.

04. List again on **13.10.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.09.2025

"HAMID"

