

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 445/2024
c/w CCP(S) 215/2025

Naseem Akhter

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that there is an ongoing exercise which may lead to the amicable settlement of the dispute in reference at the end of the respondent No. 1- Union of India and its officials, as such, further time is sought by both sides with their mutual consent.

2. Time is granted.

3. List again on **22.12.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

13.10.2025

"Mir Arif"