

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 445/2024 CM(1147/2024) CM(5171/2024)
c/w i)CCP(S) 215/2025.

NASEEM AKHTER.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGC.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.12.2025

Both the appearing counsel for the parties submit in unison submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of some amicable settlement in terms of the order dated 20th August, 2025 and accordingly, pray for some more time to come up with such amicable settlement.

Time as prayed for.

List along with CCP(S) No. 215/2025 on 24th of March, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.12.2025
Bisma Jan.