

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 445/2024 CM(1147/2024) CM(5171/2024)

NASEEM AKHTER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate for R 1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.06.2026

On mention, the case is taken up out of turn.

Adjourned.

List on **30.06.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.06.2026

"Adil Ismail"